
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Cindy Davis, Chair 

ICC Nominating Committee 

c/o Will Coffman 

International Code Council 

900 Montclair Road 

Birmingham, AL 35213 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Davis, 

 

Please accept this letter of support from the Virginia Plumbing and 

Mechanical Inspectors Association for Mr. Steven McDaniel for the position 

of Director At Large. 

 

Mr. McDaniel has a proven track record that will serve the position well. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Anthony V. McMahan 

 

Anthony V McMahan 
 

President, VPMIA 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President 

Anthony McMahan, CBO, MCP 

Fairfax County 
(703) 324-1086 

anthony.mcmahan@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 
Vice President  

Dennis Hart 

Fairfax County 
(703) 324-4606 

dennis.hart@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 
Secretary  

Fredrick Crowell II  

Arlington County 
703.228.3872 office 

571.221.9071 cell 

fcrowell@arlingtonva.us  
 

Treasurer 

Peter Kapitan 
Arlington County 

703-228-3849 

pkapitan@arlingtonva.us  
 

Immediate Past President 

Ellis McKinney 
Arlington County 

(703) 228-3857  

emckin@arlingtonva.us 
 

District 1 Director  

Tom Clark, CBO 

Prince William County 

(703)-792-6955 
tdclark@pwcgov.org      

 

District 2 Director  

Bane Compton 

Town of Christiansburg 

(540)-382-6120 
bcompton@christiansburg.org  

 

District 3 Director  

Donald Mimms 

Chesterfield County 

(804) 814-6999 

mimmsd@chesterfield.gov  

 

District 4 Director  

Randy Pearce, CBO 

City of Emporia 

(434)-634-6315 
r.pearce@ci.emporia.va.us   

 

Executive Secretary  

Christopher Martin  

Arlington County 

(703)-228-3854 
cmmartin@arlingtonva.us  
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